## 105 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 MAY 1998 09/068516

MRD 5-13-88

Form PTO-1595

09-02-1998

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Q50246 <b>Q5024</b> 6	Patent and Trademark Office
	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for ratem \$0.5	.ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eddie DU PREZ and Pierre COPPENS	Name and address of receiving party(ies)?  Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesx no	RECTICEL Internal Address: Plejadenlaan 15, 1200 Brussels, Belgium Street Address: Same as above
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesx no
Other	
Execution Date: April 15, 1998	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new appli</li> </ol>	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A Branch Application 10 At 1	April 15, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes <u>x</u> No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{x} Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Accoun
DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  May 13, 1998
*SMame Waddell A. Biggart Reg. No. 24,861	Date  F PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
•	etach this portion
Вох	information to: missioner for Patents Assignments (ton, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

4021

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to DU PREZ Eddie. a subject of the King of the Belgians, residing Molenberg 28 at 9660 Brakel. Belgium and COPPENS Pierre, a subject of the King of the Belgians, residing Blauwesteenstraat 36 at 9070 Heusden, Belgium

by RECTICEL

Plejadenlaan 15 located at 1200 Brussels, Belgium

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said DU PREZ Eddie and COPPENS Pierre

do hereby sell and assign to the said company its successors and assigns, all our rights, titles and interests in and for the United States of America, in and to "Light-stable elastomeric polyurethane mouldings and process for the production thereof"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions. reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said company

his its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made :

And We hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assigneed;

And We do hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said company

Signed this 15th day of April, 1998

DU PREZ Eddie

Eddie Die Slez 15 april 1958

COPPENS Pierre

Anoiso Commons

PATENT REEL: 9410 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 05/13/1998